TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMFM Radio Group, Inc.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMFM Operating Inc.	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2169192	THE BEAT OF NEW YORK
Registration Number:	2260224	кти

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)832-3137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-822-2828

Email: lorilapidario@clearchannel.com

Correspondent Name: Lori Lapidario

Address Line 1: 200 East Basse Road

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEBT RESTRUCTURING MATTER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Lapidario	
Signature:	/Lori Lapidario/	

900184723 REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0108

Date:	02/22/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=AMFM Operating Inc#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0109

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMFM RADIO GROUP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMFM OPERATING INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AMFM OPERATING INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2289216 8100M

AUTHENTY CATION: 7728490

DATE: 12-29-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004484 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 02/22/2011